

GR-47/2010
CIS-1553/2014
CNR-WBPU06000142-2010
Present : Smt S. Bhattacharya
Judicial Magistrate, 2nd Court, Raghunathpur, Purulia.
JO Code : WB01346

Order dated 10-12-2025

Today is fixed for E/R W/A and appearance.

Accused Pankaj Paswan is absent by petition.

No E/R W/A is received.

Perused the record closely.

Heard submission of both sides. Considered.

Issue W/A against all rest accused save and except accused Pankaj Paswan.

Call for fresh death report in respect of aced Raju Paswan.

BC-II to comply the procedure at once.

To 02/01/2026 for *ER of W/A, appearance and Death Report.*

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

JM 2nd Court, Raghunathpur, Purulia.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

JM 2nd Court, Raghunathpur, Purulia.

